S/O Late Ramjanam Singh,resident
of Civil Line Pakri, Ara P.S. Ara

Nawada, Dist. Bhojpur.
Mobile No.9431027314.

ingk
3. Name of the Deed:

Deed of Lease fora period of TwentyNine
years Eleven

Month,

ie., from the 14h September2021
to 14h August2051.

4. AnnualRent
Rs. 1,51,000/-

(Rupees One lacs Fifty oneThousand)

Only.

5 Description
of the Property underLease.

Schedule-I

Shuaun

lauhoo

0�/o9/2021

Kenasmsh

Land situated
in Mauja-Santpur,

ThanaNo, 163,Anchal-
SadarAra, P.S.

Ara Muffsil Dist.Bhojpur,
Bihar.

TotalArea-
02Acres 3.74475 decs.

Nawada

Ara

[...]

forthelease

finalise

onamongst
the following

Termsand
Conditions

:

1. That the deed of lease
is executed

forafixedperiod
of Twenty

nine

yearseleven
month(29)

Years 11
month and

will beguided
byEnglish

Calenda.

2 The annual
rent is Rupees

1,51,000/-
(RupeesOne

lacs Fifty one

Thousand)
Only agreed between

the parties.

3. Thatthe lessee will paythe annual
rent tolessors

in the starting
month

of the year
and the lessors

will grant receipt to the lessee and the

lesseewill
not delay in payment.

4 That the lessors
havereceived